
punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 7 8 030 37,2 8 - 1 8 030 37,2 8 0 0 0

2 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 1 6 330 38,0 6 - 2 5 090 35,5 5 1 240 38 1

3 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 4 180 35,6 4 - 3 4 180 35,6 4 0 0 0

4 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos 5 3 700 29,2 4 - 4 3 700 29,2 4 0 0 0

5 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 2 1 940 29,1 2 - 5 1 940 29,1 2 0 0 0

6 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 3 1 000 30,0 1 - 6 1 000 30 1 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 4 0 0 - 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 11:25
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 4 3 450 37,1 3 - 1 3 450 37,1 3

2 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 6 3 090 32,1 3 - 2 3 090 32,1 3

3 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 2 270 37,5 2 - 3 2 270 37,5 2

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 1 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 3 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno 5 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 11:25
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 4 2 120 37,6 2 - 1 2 120 37,6 2

2 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 1 450 44,5 1 - 2 1 450 44,5 1

3 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 5 1 360 42,0 1 - 3 1 360 42 1

4 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 6 1 120 33,6 1 - 4 1 120 33,6 1

NK 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 3 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 1 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 11:25
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze A-7 1 8 030 37,2 8 - 8 030 37,2 8 0 0 0

2 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto B-4 1 3 450 37,1 3 - 3 450 37,1 3 0 0 0

3 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-4 1 2 120 37,6 2 - 2 120 37,6 2 0 0 0

4 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto A-1 2 6 330 38,0 6 - 5 090 35,5 5 1 240 38 1

5 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy B-6 2 3 090 32,1 3 - 3 090 32,1 3 0 0 0

6 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto C-2 2 1 450 44,5 1 - 1 450 44,5 1 0 0 0

7 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto A-6 3 4 180 35,6 4 - 4 180 35,6 4 0 0 0

8 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto B-2 3 2 270 37,5 2 - 2 270 37,5 2 0 0 0

9 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-5 3 1 360 42,0 1 - 1 360 42 1 0 0 0

10 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos A-5 4 3 700 29,2 4 - 3 700 29,2 4 0 0 0

11 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze C-6 4 1 120 33,6 1 - 1 120 33,6 1 0 0 0

12 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-2 5 1 940 29,1 2 - 1 940 29,1 2 0 0 0

13 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto A-3 6 1 000 30,0 1 - 1 000 30 1 0 0 0

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken B-1 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken B-3 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno B-5 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-3 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze A-4 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia C-1 7 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 11:25
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 9 380 45,0 8 - 1 9 380 45 8

2 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 8 760 39,7 9 - 2 8 760 39,7 9

3 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 5 8 330 36,7 8 - 3 8 330 36,7 8

4 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 4 4 910 32,0 5 - 4 4 910 32 5

5 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 3 970 28,5 1 - 5 970 28,5 1

6 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 1 910 26,3 1 - 6 910 26,3 1

10.06.2018, 14:37
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 1 5 690 39,5 5 - 1 5 690 39,5 5

2 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 3 2 090 32,0 2 - 2 2 090 32 2

3 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 7 1 060 31,2 1 - 3 1 060 31,2 1

4 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos 6 970 28,2 1 - 4 970 28,2 1

NK 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 4 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 2 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 5 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 14:37
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 1 6 030 39,0 6 - 1 6 030 39 6

2 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 5 990 44,1 5 - 2 5 990 44,1 5

3 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 6 2 240 38,6 2 - 3 2 240 38,6 2

4 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 3 1 030 30,5 1 - 4 1 030 30,5 1

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 5 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno 4 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 14:37
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto A-6 1 9 380 45,0 8 - 9 380 45 8

2 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto C-1 1 6 030 39,0 6 - 6 030 39 6

3 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto B-1 1 5 690 39,5 5 - 5 690 39,5 5

4 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto A-2 2 8 760 39,7 9 - 8 760 39,7 9

5 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto C-2 2 5 990 44,1 5 - 5 990 44,1 5

6 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto B-3 2 2 090 32,0 2 - 2 090 32 2

7 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto A-5 3 8 330 36,7 8 - 8 330 36,7 8

8 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken C-6 3 2 240 38,6 2 - 2 240 38,6 2

9 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy B-7 3 1 060 31,2 1 - 1 060 31,2 1

10 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze A-4 4 4 910 32,0 5 - 4 910 32 5

11 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-3 4 1 030 30,5 1 - 1 030 30,5 1

12 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos B-6 4 970 28,2 1 - 970 28,2 1

13 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia A-3 5 970 28,5 1 - 970 28,5 1

14 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-1 6 910 26,3 1 - 910 26,3 1

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken C-5 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto B-4 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno C-4 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze B-2 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze B-5 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 14:37
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 6 6 420 36,5 6 - 1 6 420 36,5 6

2 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 4 5 030 33,5 5 - 2 5 030 33,5 5

3 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 3 940 35,0 4 - 3 3 940 35 4

4 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 3 1 760 25,6 2 - 4 1 760 25,6 2

5 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno 5 970 28,1 1 - 5 970 28,1 1

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 1 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 17:36
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 2 3 090 32,0 3 - 1 3 090 32 3

2 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 6 1 060 31,1 1 - 2 1 060 31,1 1

NK 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 5 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 1 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 4 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 3 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 17:36
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 5 6 150 42,0 6 - 1 6 150 42 6

2 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 2 1 390 42,5 1 - 2 1 390 42,5 1

3 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 1 090 32,3 1 - 3 1 090 32,3 1

NK 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 4 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 7 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos 1 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 3 0 0 - 7 0 0 0

10.06.2018, 17:36
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto A-6 1 6 420 36,5 6 - 6 420 36,5 6

2 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-5 1 6 150 42,0 6 - 6 150 42 6

3 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto B-2 1 3 090 32,0 3 - 3 090 32 3

4 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken A-4 2 5 030 33,5 5 - 5 030 33,5 5

5 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze C-2 2 1 390 42,5 1 - 1 390 42,5 1

6 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze B-6 2 1 060 31,1 1 - 1 060 31,1 1

7 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto A-2 3 3 940 35,0 4 - 3 940 35 4

8 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-6 3 1 090 32,3 1 - 1 090 32,3 1

9 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-3 4 1 760 25,6 2 - 1 760 25,6 2

10 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno A-5 5 970 28,1 1 - 970 28,1 1

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken A-1 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-4 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto B-5 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-7 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos C-1 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto B-1 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy B-4 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze C-3 7 0 0 - 0 0 0

NK 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia B-3 7 0 0 - 0 0 0
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1 10 Rafał Bożek Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 4 15 860 44,1 B 4 1 3 450 37,1 C 2 2 5 990 44,1 A 6 1 6 420 36,5

2 17 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 5 13 300 44,5 C 2 2 1 450 44,5 A 2 2 8 760 39,7 B 2 1 3 090 32,0

3 4 Michał Borys Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 13 110 39,5 A 1 2 6 330 38,0 B 1 1 5 690 39,5 C 6 3 1 090 32,3

4 19 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 12 420 42,0 A 6 3 4 180 35,6 B 3 2 2 090 32,0 C 5 1 6 150 42,0

5 18 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 7 12 240 39,0 B 2 3 2 270 37,5 C 1 1 6 030 39,0 A 2 3 3 940 35,0

6 11 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 9 11 500 45,0 C 4 1 2 120 37,6 A 6 1 9 380 45,0 B 1 7 0 0,0

7 14 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 10 9 420 42,5 A 7 1 8 030 37,2 B 2 7 0 0,0 C 2 2 1 390 42,5

8 13 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 10 7 090 33,6 C 6 4 1 120 33,6 A 4 4 4 910 32,0 B 6 2 1 060 31,1

9 6 Bartosz Lachera Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 10 5 880 32,1 B 6 2 3 090 32,1 C 3 4 1 030 30,5 A 3 4 1 760 25,6

10 7 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 12 7 270 38,6 B 3 7 0 0,0 C 6 3 2 240 38,6 A 4 2 5 030 33,5

11 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 13 9 690 42,0 C 5 3 1 360 42,0 A 5 3 8 330 36,7 B 5 7 0 0,0

12 8 Krzysztof Błoński Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos 15 4 670 29,2 A 5 4 3 700 29,2 B 6 4 970 28,2 C 1 7 0 0,0

13 2 Michał Haszczyc Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 15 3 000 31,2 A 2 5 1 940 29,1 B 7 3 1 060 31,2 C 4 7 0 0,0

14 16 Henryk Wróbel Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 19 970 28,5 C 1 7 0 0,0 A 3 5 970 28,5 B 3 7 0 0,0

15 9 Marek Malinowski Koło PZW nr. 107 Bukowno 19 970 28,1 B 5 7 0 0,0 C 4 7 0 0,0 A 5 5 970 28,1

16 5 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr. 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 20 1 000 30,0 A 3 6 1 000 30,0 B 4 7 0 0,0 C 7 7 0 0,0

17 12 Tomasz Pawluk Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 20 910 26,3 C 3 7 0 0,0 A 1 6 910 26,3 B 4 7 0 0,0

NK 1 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet Timken 21 0 0,0 B 1 7 0 0,0 C 5 7 0 0,0 A 1 7 0 0,0

NK 15 Ryszard Boczarski Koło PZW nr. 121 Brzeszcze 21 0 0,0 A 4 7 0 0,0 B 5 7 0 0,0 C 3 7 0 0,0

10.06.2018, 17:36
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